## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	 ^	lame	Execution Date		
Vladimir Katanaev 05/03/2010		05/03/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	UNIVERSITAET KO	AET KONSTANZ			
Street Address:	Universitaetsstrass	ə 10			
City:	Konstanz				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	78464	64			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12682		282			
Application Number: 12682282   CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(404)439-1813				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i>	(404)439-1813 be sent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(404)439-1813 be sent via US Mail w 4048705703	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	(404)439-1813 be sent via US Mail w 4048705703 michelle.miller	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @agg.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(404)439-1813 be sent via US Mail w 4048705703 michelle.miller Arnall Golden	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @agg.com Gregory LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	(404)439-1813 be sent via US Mail w 4048705703 michelle.miller Arnall Golden 171 17th Stree	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @agg.com Gregory LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(404)439-1813 be sent via US Mail w 4048705703 michelle.miller Arnall Golden 171 17th Stree Atlanta, GEOF	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @agg.com Gregory LLP t NW			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(404)439-1813 be sent via US Mail w 4048705703 michelle.miller Arnall Golden 171 17th Stree Atlanta, GEOF	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @agg.com Gregory LLP t NW 2GIA 30363-1031			

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 25478.5.8401 PAGE 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, VLADIMIR KATANAEV of Wollmatingerstrasse 70a, 78467 Konstanz, Germany, have invented new and useful improvements in the invention(s) "ASSAY FOR MONITORING ACTIVITY OF FRIZZLED RECEPTORS" for which the following application(s) and patent(s) have been filed: an International Application No. PCT/EP2008/063541 filed October 9, 2008, which subsequently entered the national phase of prosecution on April 9, 2010 and was assigned Application No. 12/682,282; and

Universitaetsstrasse 10, 78464 Konstanz, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITAET KONSTANZ, whose post-office address is

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of October 8, 2008, I, VLADIMIR KATANAEV, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said UNIVERSITAET KONSTANZ my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) throughout the world, including, without limitation: (1) any Letters Patents which may issue therefor or thereon, (2) any subsequent applications and patents derived from or claiming priority to the above-identified application(s) and patent(s)—including any reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, extensions or continuations thereof—and (3) all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application(s) and patent(s); the same for UNIVERSITAET KONSTANZ, its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the 2786402v1

.,

## PATENT REEL: 024715 FRAME: 0029

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 25478.5.8401 PAGE 2 of 2

sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid UNIVERSITAET KONSTANZ, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) in all countries throughout the world.

 $\dot{\phi}$ 

ŝ.

 $\dot{\alpha}$ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this \_\_\_\_\_ day

of May	20 1 9		
U U	·	la	
	;	VLADIMIR KATANAEV	(L.S.)
WITNESS	i		
1. P.A.	e <sup>1</sup>		
Signature	4,4		
<u>Diane</u> EGGER-A	DAH, Marina	$\begin{array}{c} f_{\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T}} = & \nabla \mathbf{x} = -\mathbf{x} = 3 \\ & \nabla f_{\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T}}^{(1)} = & \mathbf{x} = \int \nabla \mathbf{x} + \mathbf{y} d\mathbf{x} \\ & \nabla f_{\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T},\mathcal{T}$	
<u>3. May 20 10</u> Date ()	1. 1. 1. 1.		
Date (j	la e a s s e 25 g s g f		
	ri Ge		
	;		
	2 2 2		
	8Ţ		
	Ġ,		
	- 45		
	ing a start of the	$\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty$	
		, <b>* ,</b> € <sup>-</sup>	
		5 N	
2786402v1		, ,	

PATENT REEL: 024715 FRAME: 0030

# **RECORDED: 07/20/2010**